
KOLKATA DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - 3
Government of lndia

8th Floor, Jeevan Sudha Building
42 C, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Case No. Rp/99/2017
T.A. No. 287 of 2013 :

[Arising our ofO2 of2009-DRT-1, Kolkata)
M/s. Pegasus Assets Reconstruction pvt. Ltd

V5

M/s. ohanraj (umarJain & Co & Ors

SALE NOTICE

Pursuant to the order No.23 dated
sale by e- auction of the under mentioned
out as per details given below:

7L/02/2022, passed by the undersigned for the
property, a sale of the property will be carried

All that piece and parcer of Bostu tand with one titre shed old structure stqnding thereon
!!!:rrirq more or less 76 Sataks appertaining to Dqg No. (Otd) 1841,1842,1848, 1849 qnd1850 under old Khotian No: 220,721 cirrespirding io LR Dag No.
1860,1861,1869,1870.1921. under L/r. Khation No. 2690, J.L. N;. 2Z of Mouzo-Argori, S.R.
Ra n i hoti Po I ice Sta I io n- So n kro i I, Distri cL. H ow rah.

The property will be sold on ,,as is where is and whatever is basis,,and as per the
terms and conditions stipulated in the proclamation of Sale issued by the undersigned on
23 /03 /2022.

The sale shall be subject to the conditjons prescribed jn Second Schedule of the Income
Tax Act, 1961 and the rules made there under and to the further following conditions. The
property will be put up for the sale in the lots specified in the schedule. If the amount to be
realized is satisfied by the sale of a portion of the property, the sale shall be immediately
stopped with respect to the remainder.

, The Reserve Price fixed for property is Rs. 420,00,000/- (Rupees Four crore twenty
lac only).

The intending purchasers are directed to submit their offers in sealed covers along
with the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 4Z,OO,OOO/- (Rupees Eorty two lac only)
by 21.03,2022,14.00 hrs. by Demand Draft favouring .,The Recovery Oflicer, Kolkata
DRT- IIl" and payable at Kolkata, along with Bid Application Form and details of the
property , copy of PAN card, Address proof and identity proof, E_mail lD, Mobile No. and in
case of the company or any other document confirming representation/attorney of the
company and the receipt/counter file of such deposir in sealed covers addressed to the
Recovery Officer, Kolkata Debts Recovery Tribunal _ III, at the Tribunal,s address by hand
or by Registered / Speed posr EMD deposited thereafter shall not be considered for
participation ,n the e-auction. The last date for submission of bids will be
21.03,2022, 14.00 hrs. at the office of the Tribunal and Bid Increment of

on or before
is 1olo of the

Reserve Price i.e, Rs, 4,ZO,OOO/-. ,lt-,-

I
I

{



The successful bidder shall have to pay 250lo of the sale proceeds after adjustment of
EMD on being knocked down by next date i.e. by 2:00 P,M. in the said account. If the next
day is Holiday or Sunday, then on next first office day. Thereafter, the purchaser shall
deposit the balance 750lo ofthe sale proceeds on or before 15s day from the date ofsale of
the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 1stn day be Sunday or other Holiday, then on
the first office day after the 15th day by prescribed mode as stated above.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids if found
unreasonable or postpone the auction at anytime without assigning any reason. In case of
default of payment within the prescribed period, the deposi! after defraying the expenses

of the sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit, shall be forfeited to the Government and the

defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum for
which it may subsequently be sold. The property shall be resold, after the issue of fresh
proclamation ofsale.

The intending purchasers may contact Sri Sudip Kundu.. Senior Manager. Mobile No.

9836020120. email id: sudip@pegasus-arc.com. should be contacted for lnspecdon of the
property. The property may be inspected on 14.03.2022 to L7,03.2022 betweel 11.00 hrs &
15.00 hrs with prior appointment with the Bank Officer and / or Receiver.

The date qnd time ofe- ouction is fixed on 23.03.2022 between 11.00 hrs ond 13.00 hrs.
with outo time extension of 3 minutes each, till sale is concluded by e-auction ond bidding
shall take place through "On line Electronic Bidding" of M/s e-Procurement Technologies
Limited-Auction Tiger oddress :B-704,Woll Street,Ellis BridgeAhmedabad-380006,
Cujrat,lndia, Contqct Person: Mr. Ram Sharma, Bidder Support:9978591888/079-
35022182, e-mail: romprqsod@auctiontiger.net & support@ouctiontioet.net ,, Help Line
:079-68136827/80.

Sri Sudip Kundu.. Senior Manager. PEGASUS ASSETS RECoNSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. 54. EKDALIA
RoAD. (15t FLOORLKOLKATA-700019. Mobile N0.9836020120. email id: sudip@pegasus-arc.com.
in has been nominated for co.coordlnatlng the e-auctlol.

The complete details about the above auction, proclamation of sale, the e-auction bid
form, declaration form and detailed terms and conditions and bidding are available on the
following website:

https://drt.auctiontaqer.net

www.pegasuS.arc.com

httos://dat.etribunals.qov.in

Given under my hand and seal at this Kolkata DRT-3 on 11d F ebtuary,2022.

English

gengali

6.-
(Suhas Kumlr Mukherjee)

(Recovery 0fficer)
R€cc!(!y;::"o.r

ij... r:riarjl ,1 
'ra 

!
r t lail;d ri{. 4- -,

6"-
ISuhas Kumai Mukherjee)

Ie€gxFiSp#,.".)
._ ecyerom.nt o, lnar,
{oD r.O.ni. FntJrtr} Ldnalt

To be published in widely read daily newspapers in:


